Share Buy-Back may have an impact on the Company’s dividend policy for the financial
year ending 31 December 2022 as it would reduce the cash available which may otherwise
be used for dividend payments. Nonetheless, the treasury shares purchased may be
distributed as dividends to shareholders of the Company, if the Company so decides.

5. DIRECTORS’ AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS

The Directors, substantial shareholders and person(s) connected with the Directors and/or substantial
shareholders of TSH have no direct or indirect interest in the Proposed Share Buy-Back and resale of
treasury shares, if any.

Based on the Register of Directors and Register of Substantial Shareholders as at 31 March 2022 and
assuming TSH implements the Proposed Share Buy-Back in full and that the shares purchased are
from public shareholders, the effect of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders are set out as follows:

(i) Directors’ Shareholdings

 < -----------------------------No. of ordinary shares held -------------------------- >
 Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back
 Direct % Indirect  * % Direct % Indirect  * %

Datuk Kelvin Tan Aik
Pen

263,649,317 19.10 - - 263,649,317 21.20 - -

Dato’ Aik Sim, Tan 53,371,564 3.87 - - 53,371,564 4.29 - -

Dato’ Jasmy bin
Ismail

- - - - - - - -

Selina binti Yeop
Junior @ Lope

- - - - - - - -

Natasha binti Mohd
Zulkifli

- - - - - - - -

Yap Boon Teck - - - - - - - -

Tan Aik Kiong 55,438,695 4.02 27,125  55,438,695 4.46 27,125

Chew Siew Yeng - - 210,000 0.02 - - 210,000 0.02

Tan Aik Yong 69,949,717 5.07 - - 69,949,717 5.62 - -

Lim Fook Hin 2,102,000 0.15 500,000 0.04 2,102,000 0.17 500,000 0.04

Notes:

  *  Deemed interested by virtue of Section 59(11)(c) of the Act.
   Negligible

 7

(ii) Substantial Shareholders’ Interests

 < --------------------------------No. of ordinary shares held ------------------------------>
 Before the Proposed  Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back
 Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Datuk Kelvin Tan
Aik Pen

263,649,317 19.10 - - 263,649,317 21.20 - -

Tan Aik Yong 69,949,717 5.07 - - 69,949,717 5.62 - -

6. APPROVAL REQUIRED

The Proposed Share Buy-Back is subject to the approval of the shareholders of TSH at the